WC706.I (07/20)
NETWORK PRODUCTS1 Networking.PulseElectronics.com
Table of Contents
Ferrite beads  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Parts number Legend .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  2
Competitor Cross  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Reliability and Test Condition  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .    .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3-5
Derating Curve  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5

7 .1 Reel Dimension
7"x8mm 7"x12mm
A
BD C
2 0.5
120
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
7”x8mm 10.0±1.5 50 or more 13±0.2 178±2
7 .2 Qty/reel
Chip Size Chip/Reel Reel Diameter
PE-0402HFB 10000 178 x 8mm
PE-0402FB 10000 178 x 8mm
PE-0603FB 4000 178 x 8mm
PE-0603HFB 4000 178 x 8mm
PE-0603PFB 4000 178 x 8mm
PE-0805FB 4000 178 x 8mm
PE-0805PFB 4000 178 x 8mm
PE-1206PFB 3000 178 x 8mm
PE-1806PFB 3000 178 x 8mm
Room Temp.
(C)

  3. Bulk handling should ensure that abrasion and mechanical shock are minimized.
WC706.I (07/20)
NETWORK PRODUCTS9 Networking.PulseElectronics.com
FERRITE BEAD EMI SUPPRESSOR
SINGLE TYPE - FB SERIES FOR GENERAL SIGNAL LINE
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Part
Number
Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current (mA)
max.
PE-0402FB100XT 0˜15 - 100 0.03 1000
PE-0402FB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.2 550
PE-0402FB601ST 600 ±25% 100 0.55 300
PE-0402FB102ST 1000 ±25% 100 0.58 300
PE-0603FB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.18 500
PE-0603FB221ST 220 ±25% 100 0.25 500
PE-0603FB601ST 600 ±25% 100 0.38 500
PE-0603FB102ST 1000 ±25% 100 0.5 400
PE-0805FB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.15 800
PE-0805FB601ST 600 ±25% 100 0.3 500
PE-0805FB102ST 1000 ±25% 100 0.4 500
PE-0402/0805FB
Mechanicals Application
Unit: mm
SUGGESTED LAND PATTERN

Frequency (MHz)
WC706.I (07/20)
NETWORK PRODUCTS11 Networking.PulseElectronics.com
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Part
Number
Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance Test Frequency
(MHz)
Impedance (Ω)
1GHz mini
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current (mA)
max.
PE-0402HFB221ST 220 ±25% 100 250 0.25 700
PE-0402HFB601ST 600 ±25% 100 840 0.85 300
PE-0402HFB102ST 1000 ±25% 100 1200 1.25 250
PE-0402HFB102STA 1000 ±25% 100 900 1.1 250
PE-0402HFB152ST 1500 ±25% 100 - 1.50 200
PE-0402HFB182ST 1800 ±25% 100 - 2.0 200
PE-0603HFB601ST 600 ±25% 100 450 0.35 500
PE-0603HFB102ST 1000 ±25% 100 750 1.6 100
±25% 100 750 1.6 100
PE-XXXXHFB
Mechanical
A

NETWORK PRODUCTS13 Networking.PulseElectronics.com
Power Line EMI Suppression
Monolithic inorganic material construction
Various impedance and frequency application
Industry Standard package
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C
Part
Number
Impedance
(Ω) Tolerance Test Frequency
(MHz)
DC Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated Current (mA)
max.
PE-0603PFB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.05 2000
PE-0603PFB181ST 180 ±25% 100 0.09 1500
PE-0603PFB221ST 220 ±25% 100 0.05 2200
PE-0603PFB471ST 470 ±25% 100 0.2 1000
PE-0603PFB600ST 60 ±25% 100 0.04 3000
PE-0603PFB300ST 30 ±25% 100 0.02 5000
PE-0603PFB260ST 26 ±25% 100 0.01 6000
PE-0805PFB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
PE-0805PFB221ST 220 ±25% 100 0.07 2000
PE-0805PFB331ST 330 ±25% 100 0.1 1500
PE-0805PFB600ST 60 ±25% 100 0.025 3000
PE-1206PFB121ST 120 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
PE-1206PFB500ST 50 ±25% 100 0.03 3000
PE-1206PFB601ST 600 ±25% 100 0.1 2000
PE-1806PFB600ST 60 ±25% 100 0.01 6000
PE-1806PFB720ST 72 ±25% 100 0.04 6000
PE-XXXXPFB
Mechanical
A
B